	Comparable to Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	08-06-20		HEET .	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
,	To the Honorable Commissioner of		48	e attached original documents or copy thereof.	
とっていと	1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Fibre-Metal Products Company □ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership 図 Corporation-State □ Other □ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes 図 no 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Execution Date: December 29, 2006		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: North Safety Products L.L.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 2000 Plainfield Pike City: Cranston State: Rhode Island Zip: 02921 □ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State ☑ Other Limited Liability Corporation If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes ☑ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No		
	Application number(s) or registration number. A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) S See Attached Attached Yes □ No			
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total num	ber of applica	
	Name: Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer Internal Address: Street Address: Citigroup Center, Suite 3800 500 West Madison Street City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60661-2562 3/2007 DBYRNE 00000020 977405		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
			8. Deposit account number: 23-0785		
01 FC 02 FC	8521				
	9. Signature Karen A. Sanderson Name of Person Signature Signature Date				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671)273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

NSP10266Z99995

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademarks					
Registration No.	Issue Date	Mark			
977,405	01-22-1974	DECIDAMP			
1,055,035	12-28-1976	SILENT BAND-IT			
1,142,315	12-09-1980	N DESIGN			
1,194,382	04-27-1982	WORKNIT			
1,345,793	07-02-1985	NORTH LOGO			
1,369,714	11-12-1985	NORTH LOGO			
1,427,276	02-03-1987	CLEAN GRIP			
1,430,045	02-04-1987	SLIVER SHIELD			
1,430,046	02-24-1987	SILVER SHIELD			
1,595,017	05-08-1990	N & DESIGN			
2,388,681	01-19-2000	NITRI-KOTE			
2,452,425	05-22-2001	COMPACT AIR AND DESIGN			
2,636,449	10-15-2002	CHEM SOFT			
3,123,475	08-01-2006	SMITTY			
3,141,220	09-12-2006	TY-RITE			

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "NORTH SAFETY PRODUCTS INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NORTH SAFETY PRODUCTS INC." TO "NORTH SAFETY PRODUCTS L.L.C.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 12:53 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 11:41 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0949536 8100V 061200417



Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5336871

DATE: 01-08-07

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:22 PM 12/29/2006 FILED 12:53 PM 12/29/2006 SRV 061200417 - 0949536 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OF NORTH SAFETY PRODUCTS INC.

This Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company, dated as of December 31, 2006, hereby is executed and filed by North Safety Products Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), and by an authorized person, to convert the Corporation to North Safety Products L.L.C., a Delaware Limited Liability Company (the "LLC"), under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 <u>Del. C.</u> Sec. 18-101 <u>et seq.</u>) and the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (8 <u>Del. C.</u> Sec. 101, <u>et seq.</u>) (the "GCL").

- 1. The Corporation's name immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company is North Safety Products Inc.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on December 8, 1982.
- 3. The name of the LLC into which the Corporation shall be converted as set forth in its Certificate of Formation is North Safety Products L.L.C.
- 4. The conversion of the Corporation to the LLC has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the GCL.
- 5. This Certificate of Conversion shall become effective at 11:41 p.m. (EST) on December 31, 2006.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company on the 29th day of December, 2006.

By:

North Safety Products L.L.C.

Yame: Margo S. Friedman

Authorized Person

North Safety Products Inc.

Name: Robert A. Peterson

Title: President

13269432.4.BUSINESS

U.S. Trademark Registration to said Assignee of the of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same for Assignee's own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said U.S. Trademark Registration is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Executed this 30th day of July, in the year 2007.

Mark Levy, CEO

State of New York

County of Broome

Before me personally appeared Mark Levy who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that they are authorized to execute the same as this 30th day of July, in the year 2007.

(Notary Public)

VALERIE A. VOIGE
Notary Public, State of New York
Qualified in Broome County

My Commission Expires 4///

MARK YOUR WORDS Trademark

RECORDED: 08/02/2007